

Uni Abex Alloy Products Limited

H.O. & Regd. Office: Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, Mumbai 400 020 Tel.: +91-22-22032797 Fax: +91-22-2208211 E-mail: companysecretary@uniabex.com Web: :www.uniabex.com CIN: L27100MH1972PLC015950

July 17, 2017

UAL/MSA/123

To The BSE Ltd., P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011

We have to inform you that the Company has received a disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011, from Mr. Firoze A. Vakil informing that he has sold 250 Equity Shares of Face Value Rs. 10/- on 14.07.2017 in the open market.

Because of aforesaid sale his total shareholding in the Company would decrease from 530 to 280 i.e. (0.0268% to 0.0142%). The Company wishes to place on record that the promoter shareholding in the Company would be reduced to 12,51,107 Shares i. e. 63.347% of the total shareholding.

In terms of compliance under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011, we submit herewith our disclosure as per Annexure A attached.

We request you to please treat the above disclosures towards the compliance made by the company under 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011,

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Uni Abex Alloy Products Limited

M. S. Ashar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a



Flat No.301, Shamiana, 67, E& F, Walkeshwar Rd, Mumbai 400 006

17th July, 2017

Department of Corporate Service, The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015 and under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) regulations 2011

I, Mr. Firoze Vakil, one of the promoters of Uni Abex Alloy Products Ltd., am forwarding the following disclosure in respect of 250 (0.0127%) equity shares of the Company sold on 14/7/17:-

 Disclosure dated 17/7/17 under regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) regulations 2011.

 Disclosure dated 17/7/17 under (Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

encl: a/a

frp

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Uni Abex Alloy Products Ltd.		
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Firoze Adi Vakil		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.		
5	Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC		% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
and Ci	a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance(pledge/lien/non- disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR)otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument tha entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category		0.0268% NIL NIL	0.0268% NIL NIL
-	Total (a+b+c+d)	530	0.0268%	0.0268%
-	Details of acquisition/sale			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise	4,70	0.0127%	0.0127%
	than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	NIL	NIL	NIL
	that entitles the acquirer to	NIL	NIL	NIL

receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer				
Total (a+b+c+d)	250	0.0127%	0.0127%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	280	0.0142%	0.0142%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible	NIL	NIL	NIL	
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Total (a+b+c+d)	280	0.0142%	0.0142%	
 Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). 	Open Mark	et		
 Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable 	14.7.2017			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.1,97,50,000/-			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		Rs.1,97,50,000/-		
 Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale. 		Rs.1,97,50,000/-		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 17/7/2017